#### 502408404 07/03/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
METRO ONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.	09/24/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MELISSA DATA CORPORATION
Street Address:	22382 AVENIDA EMPRESA
City:	RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92688

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6970880

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9033539299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6509698300

Email: HTRAN@IMSCIENCES.COM

Correspondent Name: HANNAH TRAN

201 SAN ANTONIO CIRCLE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 290** 

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANNAH TRAN
Signature:	/HANNAH TRAN/
Date:	07/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=MelissaData-Release#page1.tif source=MelissaData-Release#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u> REEL: 030737 FRAME: 0139



## **UCC Amendment Acknowledgement**

09/24/2012

Page 1 of 1

METRO ONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. Filing Fee: \$5.00

STE 900 Total Fee: \$5.00

PORTLAND OR 97209

The California Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information stated below reflects the data that was indexed in our system. Please review the information for accuracy. Included is an image of the filed document to assist you in your review. If you find a potential error, please notify the UCC Section at the number listed below at your earliest convenience.

Amendment Type: **Termination** File Date: **09/24/2012** File Time: **14:58** 

Amendment Filing #: 12-73301328

Original Filing Number: **09-7185093325** Lapse Date: **01/20/2014** 

Filing by the Secretary of State is not conclusive proof that all conditions for securing priority have been met. Ensuring that accurate information is on the document to be filed is the responsibility of the filing party. If this filing is challenged, the Secretary of State does not guarantee that the filing is legally sufficient to secure priority under UCC ARTICLE 9 and expressly disclaims any liability for failure of the filing party to secure priority resulting from the information contained in the filed document, or the lack of information on the filed document.

REEL: 030737 FRAME: 0140

# **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT**

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]					
		7			
James Hensel					
503-936-5873					
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Metro One Telecommunications, Inc.				= = = = = =	
1331 NW Lovejoy		DOCUMENT NO FILING NUMBE			
Ste 900		FILING NUMBER			
Portland, OR 97209				RONICALLY FOR V	<b>WEB FILING</b>
USA		THE ABOVE SI	PACE IS FOR	CA FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #				IENT AMENDMENT	
09-7185093325			or recorded) i	n the REAL ESTAT	E
		RECORDS.			
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement iden	tified above is terminate	d with respect to se	ecurity interest(	(s) of the Secured P	arty
authorizing this Termination.					
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ide Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provide	ed by applicable law.				
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item	7a or 7b and address o	assignee in item 7	c; and also giv	e name of assignor	in item 9.
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects					
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate	information in items 6 a	nd/or 7.	, <u>—</u>	•	
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed	DELETE nam	e: Give record name		name: Complete iter	n 7a or 7b,
instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	be deleted in i	em 6a or 6b.	and al	so item 7c	
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:					
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR					
GB. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NA	AME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:					
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	Lunar vivia		hunni s vi		la usery
<sup>OR</sup> 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NA	AME	SUFFIX
	CITY		CTATE I	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
			STATE F	ZOSTAL GODE	ICOUNTRY!
7c. MAILING ADDRESS				COTAL CODE	
		74 HIDISDICTION			
7d. <u>SEE</u> ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	7e. TYPE OF	71. JURISDICTION	7g. ORGAN	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any
	7e. TYPE OF	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGAN		
7d. <u>SEE</u> INSTRUCTIONS	7e. TYPE OF	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIO	7g. ORGAN		any
7d. SEE ADD'L DEBTOR INFO INSTRUCTIONS  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATIO	ON 9. OTTO	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any
7d. SEE ADD'L DEBTOR INFO INSTRUCTIONS  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATIO	ON 9. OTTO	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any
7d. <u>SEE</u> ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATIO	ON 9. OTTO	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any
7d. <u>SEE</u> INSTRUCTIONS  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATIO	ON 9. OTTO	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any
7d. SEE ADD'L DEBTOR INFO INSTRUCTIONS  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATIO	ON 9. OTTO	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any
7d. SEE ADD'L DEBTOR INFO INSTRUCTIONS  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATIO	ON 9. OTTO	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any
7d. <u>SEE</u> INSTRUCTIONS  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATIO	ON 9. OTTO	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any
7d. <u>SEE</u> INSTRUCTIONS  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATIO	ON 9. OTTO	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any
7d. <u>SEE</u> INSTRUCTIONS  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATIO	ON 9. OTTO	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any
ADD'L DEBTOR INFO INSTRUCTIONS  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateraldeleted oradded, or give entirerestated	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  d collateral description,	OF ORGANIZATIO	alassigned.	IIZATIONAL ID#, if	any NONE
ADD'L DEBTOR INFO INSTRUCTIONS  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateraldeleted oradded, or give entirerestated	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  d collateral description,	or describe collater	al assigned.	JIZATIONAL ID#, if	any NONE
ADD'L DEBTOR INFO INSTRUCTIONS  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateraldeleted oradded, or give entirerestated  9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A authorized by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing D	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  d collateral description,	or describe collater	al assigned.	JIZATIONAL ID#, if	any NONE
ADD'L DEBTOR INFO  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or dadded, or give entire describe collateral deleted or deleted.  P. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A cauthorized by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debetor authorizing this amendment.	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  d collateral description,	or describe collater	al assigned.	JIZATIONAL ID#, if	any NONE
ADD'L DEBTOR INFO  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or deleted, or give entire deleted or deleted. The state of	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  d collateral description,	or describe collater	al assigned.	JIZATIONAL ID#, if	any NONE
ADD'L DEBTOR INFO  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or deleted, or give entire describe collateral deleted or deleted, or give entire deleted or deleted.  B. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS Actionized by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing DEBTOR authorizing this amendment.  B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Metro One Telecommunications, Inc.	Te. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  d collateral description,  AMENDMENT (name of ebtor, or if this is a Term	or describe collaters assignor, if this is a	alassigned.	). If this is an Amend neck hereand en	any NONE
ADD'L DEBTOR INFO  B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or deleted, or give entire describe collateral deleted or deleted.  B. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS Actionized by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing DEBTOR authorizing this amendment.  a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  d collateral description,	or describe collaters assignor, if this is a	al assigned.	JIZATIONAL ID#, if	any NONE
ADD'L DEBTOR INFO  S. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or diadded, or give entire describe collateral deleted or diadded, or give entire describe authorizing Describe by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor authorizing this amendment.  a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Metro One Telecommunications, Inc.	Te. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  d collateral description,  AMENDMENT (name of ebtor, or if this is a Term	or describe collaters assignor, if this is a	alassigned.	). If this is an Amend neck hereand en	any NONE
ADD'L DEBTOR INFO  S. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or diadded, or give entire describe collateral deleted or diadded, or give entire describe authorizing Describe by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor authorizing this amendment.  a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Metro One Telecommunications, Inc.	Te. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION  d collateral description,  AMENDMENT (name of ebtor, or if this is a Term	or describe collaters assignor, if this is a	alassigned.	). If this is an Amend neck hereand en	any NONE

FILING OFFICE COPY

**RECORDED: 07/03/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 030737 FRAME: 0141